	5-20-2002	·	Docket No.	16796-00001	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		SHEE	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		W Y		Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	102095125	•	▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar		ease record the a	attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sports Licensing, Inc.		2. Name and add	lress of receiv	ving party(ies):	
•		Name: Brine,	Inc.	=	
5-13-02		Internal Addres		Ž Ž	. 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			A J	·
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>	17
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	er	Street Address	: 47 Sumner	Street 🔶 🤰	3
	ge of Name			ليخبا	
☐ Other		City: Milford		State: MA	ZIP: 01757
Execution Date: April 15, 2002		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached?	s 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, th	e execution date	of the applic	ation is: Decemb	per 14, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)		
09/395,659					
Addition	nal numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ∑	☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number o	of applications	s and patents invo	lved: 1
Name: Brian M. Dingman		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed -	Any excess of	or insufficiency sh	ould be
05/17 /2002 DBYRNE 00000136 09395659		credited or	debited to de	eposit account	
01 FQ:581 40.00 Q		☐ Authorized	to be charge	d to deposit accou	unt
Street Address: Mirick O'Connell		3. Deposit accou	nt number:		
1700 West Park Drive		50-1582			
City: Westborough State: MA	ZIP: 01581	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit	account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information	on is true and cor	rrect and any	attached copy is a	a true copy
of the original document.	M	1/	ĺ	4/29/	•
Brian M. Dingman		L-		7/291	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	ncluding cover shee	Signature t, attachments, and	d document:	2 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Sports Licensing, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 10 River Road, Hanover, New Hampshire 03755 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assigns to Brine, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 47 Sumner Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for a United States Patent Scrial No. 09/395,659 filed December 14, 1999, entitled

Improved Handle for a Lacrosse Stick

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereon	, I hereto set my hand a	and seal at FLEET BANK HANOUR I	10/
this $\cancel{\cancel{5}}^{\cancel{\cancel{1}}}$ day of $\cancel{\cancel{\cancel{1}}}$	R1L , 2002	2.	
		Sports Licensing, Inc. Aut (Due Ann C. Brine, Server President	
	TATE OF		
CRAFTON, SS.		APRIL 15th, 2002	
Then personally approperties foregoing instrument to be		Mulante	
III II		Notary Public My commission expires: 19004	'

PATENT RECORDED: 05/13/2002 REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0777

{H::PA\CORP\16796\00001\A0541223.DOC}

Commission Expires